
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  
Rick Monk 

Facil i t ies Director 
4600 Community Avenue 
McKinney, Texas 75071 
www.col l incountytx.gov 

 
 

 
Date:  April 9, 2024 

 
To:  Commissioners Court  
 
From:  Rick Monk/Facilities Director 
 
RE: Approval: Change Order #1: Collin County Adventure Camp – Contract 2024-222: 

Advanced Water Well Technologies, Purchase Order 24002367 
 
I am requesting approval: Change Order #1 and Budget Adjustment for the contract 2024-222, 
Advanced Water Well Technologies for the Collin County Adventure Camp - Well Water Repair, 
Purchase Order 24002367.  Commissioners Court approved this repair on Court Order 2024-164-
02-19 in the amount of $68,274.90.  The final invoice was received and contains initial work from 
2023 in the amount of $6,375.00. 
 
RM/ke 
 


